



\$~58 to 61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12043/2019 & CM APPL 49306/2019

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION Petitioner

Through: *Counsel (appearance not given)*

Versus

SMT RAJ BALA Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, Mr. Kamal Digpaul and Ms. Ishita Pathak,
Advocates for UOI
Ms. Rashmi Priya, Advocate

+ W.P.(C) 12060/2019 & CM APPL 49376/2019

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION Petitioner

Through: *Counsel (appearance not given)*

Versus

SH. KESHAV RAM TYAGI Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, Mr. Kamal Digpaul and Ms. Ishita Pathak,
Advocates for UOI
Ms. Rashmi Priya, Advocate

+ W.P.(C) 12062/2019 & CM APPL 49380/2019

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION Petitioner

Through: *Counsel (appearance not given)*

Versus

SH. UMA KANT YADAV Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, Mr. Kamal Digpaul and Ms. Ishita Pathak,



Advocates for UOI
Ms. Rashmi Priya, Advocate

+ W.P.(C) 12101/2019 & CM APPL 49578/2019

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION Petitioner

Through: *Counsel (appearance not given)*

Versus

SH. SATBIR SINGH Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, Mr. Kamal
Digpaul and Ms. Ishita Pathak,
Advocates for UOI
Ms. Rashmi Priya, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR
KAURAV

ORDER
27.03.2024

%

1. It is submitted that the written submissions on behalf of the respondents have already been filed.
2. The petitioner is also directed to file the written submissions within two weeks.
3. List on 24th July, 2024.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MARCH 27, 2024

p'ma